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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

FORM NO D2 REGIONALWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 0 1 1 1

150-SALE AND HIRE CHARGES BUDGET FORM NO R6 0 2 2 2

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 100 52 72 52

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 0 51 21 21

TOTAL 100 106 96 76

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION CENTRE:DIRECTION

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET FORM NO R5 0 1 1 1

150-SALE AND HIRE CHARGES BUDGET FORM NO R6 0 2 2 2

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 100 52 72 52

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 0 51 21 21

TOTAL 100 106 95 75

REGIONAL OFFICE - SOUTH

REGIONALWISE REVENUE BUDGET

(Rs. in Thousand)
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET

RS 10-10-00 140-20-02-01 Fine - Others 1 1 1

TOTAL 1 1 1

FORM NO R6 150-SALE AND HIRE CHARGES BUDGET

RS 10-10-00 150-11-01-00 Sale of Tender forms 1 1 1

RS 10-10-00 150-30-02-00 Sale of others - Old Newspapers 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

RS 10-10-00 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 100 50 70 50

RS 10-10-00 171-20-03-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Motor car advance 1 1 1

RS 10-10-00 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 100 52 72 52

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

RS 10-10-00 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 30 50 20 20

RS 10-10-00 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 51 21 21
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

ZONE-XI  VALASARAVAKKAM

FORM NO D2 ZONEWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

130-RENTAL INCOME FROM MUNICIPAL PROPRETIES BUDGET FORM NO R4 0 1 1 1

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 2881 3114 5440 6732

150-SALE AND HIRE CHARGES BUDGET FORM NO R6 1 5 5 5

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 43 43 43

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 2895 26726 28242 24080

TOTAL 5777 29889 33731 30861

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-DIRECTION

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 0 2 2 2

150-SALE AND HIRE CHARGES BUDGET FORM NO R6 1 1 1 1

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 4 4 4

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 0 2 16 2

TOTAL 1 9 23 9

ZONEWISE REVENUE BUDGET
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NL 20-21-06 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1 1 1

NL 20-21-06 140-50-14-00 Charges for removal of Encroachments 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R6 150-SALE AND HIRE CHARGES BUDGET

NL 20-21-06 150-30-02-00 Sale of others - Old Newspapers 1 1 1 1

TOTAL 1 1 1 1

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NL 20-21-06 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NL 20-21-06 171-20-02-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Motor Cycle Advance 1 1 1

NL 20-21-06 171-20-03-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Motor car advance 1 1 1

NL 20-21-06 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 4 4 4
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NL 20-21-06 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 1 15 1

NL 20-21-06 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 16 2

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-ROADS AND BUILDINGS MAINTENANCE

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 1988 2007 556 856

150-SALE AND HIRE CHARGES BUDGET FORM NO R6 0 3 3 3

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 4 4 4

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 2709 9654 15017 9008

TOTAL 4697 11668 15580 9871

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NL 20-21-07 140-20-01-00 Penalty 1 1 1

NL 20-21-07 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1937 2000 500 800

NL 20-21-07 140-50-05-00 Debris Collection Chargess - Charges 10 1 50 50

NL 20-21-07 140-70-04-01 Road Damage Recovery Charges (Road Cut) - CMWSS Board - Water Supply 27 1 1 1

NL 20-21-07 140-70-04-02 Road Damage Recovery Charges (Road Cut) - CMWSS Board - Sewerage 1 1 1
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

NL 20-21-07 140-70-04-03 Road Damage Recovery Charges (Road Cut) - TNEB 1 1 1

NL 20-21-07 140-70-04-04 Road Damage Recovery Charges (Road Cut) - BSNL 1 1 1

NL 20-21-07 140-70-04-05 Road Damage Recovery Charges (Road Cut) - Others 14 1 1 1

TOTAL 1988 2007 556 856

FORM NO R6 150-SALE AND HIRE CHARGES BUDGET

NL 20-21-07 150-10-07-00 Sale of Scrap 1 1 1

NL 20-21-07 150-11-01-00 Sale of Tender forms 1 1 1

NL 20-21-07 150-30-02-00 Sale of others - Old Newspapers 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 3 3 3

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NL 20-21-07 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NL 20-21-07 171-20-02-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Motor Cycle Advance 1 1 1

NL 20-21-07 171-20-03-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Motor car advance 1 1 1

NL 20-21-07 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 4 4 4
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NL 20-21-07 180-10-01-00 Deposit Forefeited-Contractor 1 1 1

NL 20-21-07 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 1 10 1

NL 20-21-07 180-80-04-00 Project Appropriation-Expenses 2709 9650 15000 9000

NL 20-21-07 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

NL 20-21-07 180-80-11-02 Recoveries from Contractors & Others 1 5 5

TOTAL 2709 9654 15017 9008

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-STREET LIGHTING MAINTENANCE

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 0 1 1 1

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 3 3 3

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 0 2 2 2

TOTAL 0 6 6 6

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NL 20-24-06 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 1 1 1

7



Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NL 20-24-06 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NL 20-24-06 171-20-02-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Motor Cycle Advance 1 1 1

NL 20-24-06 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 3 3 3

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NL 20-24-06 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 1 1 1

NL 20-24-06 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-ANTI MOSQUITO OPERATION

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 0 1 1 1

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 2 2 2

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 0 2 2 2

TOTAL 0 5 5 5
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NL 30-32-02 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 1 1 1

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NL 30-32-02 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NL 30-32-02 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NL 30-32-02 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 1 1 1

NL 30-32-02 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-URBAN MALARIA SCHEME

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 0 1 1 1

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 2 2 2

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 0 2 2 2

TOTAL 0 5 5 5

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NL 30-32-03 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 1 1 1

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NL 30-32-03 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NL 30-32-03 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NL 30-32-03 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 1 1 1

NL 30-32-03 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-NATIONAL FILARIA CONTROL PROGRAMME

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 0 1 1 1

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 2 2 2

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 0 2 2 2

TOTAL 0 5 5 5

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NL 30-32-04 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 1 1 1
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NL 30-32-04 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NL 30-32-04 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NL 30-32-04 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 1 1 1

NL 30-32-04 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-VACCINATION

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 0 1 1 1

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 2 2 2

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 0 2 2 2

TOTAL 0 5 5 5
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NL 30-32-06 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 1 1 1

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NL 30-32-06 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NL 30-32-06 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NL 30-32-06 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 1 1 1

NL 30-32-06 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-SANITATION

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 304 635 455 655

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 2 2 2

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 0 2 6 2

TOTAL 304 639 463 659

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NL 30-32-07 140-10-05-00 Registration Fee - Others 9 20 20 20

NL 30-32-07 140-13-05-00 School Sanitation Certificate 2 5 10 10

NL 30-32-07 140-13-06-00 Water Analysis - Fees 8 5 20 20

NL 30-32-07 140-13-07-00 Food Handlers - Test - Fees 5 5 5

NL 30-32-07 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 285 500 300 500

NL 30-32-07 140-20-02-05 Fine-Plastic Ban 100 100 100

TOTAL 304 635 455 655
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NL 30-32-07 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NL 30-32-07 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NL 30-32-07 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 1 5 1

NL 30-32-07 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 6 2

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-DISPENSARIES

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 0 2 2 2

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 2 2 2

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 129 11 136 11

TOTAL 129 15 140 15
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NL 30-35-01 140-10-02-00 Patients Fee 1 1 1

NL 30-35-01 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NL 30-35-01 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NL 30-35-01 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NL 30-35-01 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 129 10 135 10

NL 30-35-01 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 129 11 136 11
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-BURIAL AND BURNING GROUNDS

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 0 3 3 3

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 3 3 3

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 0 2 2 2

TOTAL 0 8 8 8

FORM NO R5  140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NL 30-36-00 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1 1 1

NL 30-36-00 140-50-06-00 Crematoriumm - Charges 1 1 1

NL 30-36-00 140-50-16-00 Charges for permission of Dome 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 3 3 3

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NL 30-36-00 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NL 30-36-00 171-20-02-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Motor Cycle Advance 1 1 1

NL 30-36-00 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 3 3 3
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NL 30-36-00 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 1 1 1

NL 30-36-00 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-BIRTH AND DEATH REGISTRATION

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 0 1 1 1

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 2 2 2

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 0 2 2 2

TOTAL 0 5 5 5

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NL 30-37-00 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 1 1 1
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NL 30-37-00 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NL 30-37-00 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NL 30-37-00 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 1 1 1

NL 30-37-00 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 89 342 399 691

150-SALE AND HIRE CHARGES BUDGET FORM NO R6 0 1 1 1

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 2 2 2

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 9 11 11 11

TOTAL 98 356 413 705

19



Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NL 40-41-03 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 50 1 50

NL 40-41-03 140-20-02-03 Fine - Conservancy Charges - Marriage Hall 10 1 10

NL 40-41-03 140-20-02-04 Fine - Conservancy Charges - Bulk Waste Generators 10 1 10

NL 40-41-03 140-20-02-07 Fine-Source segreation 21 50 1 50

NL 40-41-03 140-20-02-08 Fine-Burning of solid waste 50 1 50

NL 40-41-03 140-20-02-09 Fine-Public Gathering / Programme 50 1 50

NL 40-41-03 140-50-03-00 Garbage collection charges 68 100 320 350

NL 40-41-03 140-50-04-00 Littering Charges 1 70 100

NL 40-41-03 140-50-13-00 Private Scavenging fee 1 1 1

NL 40-41-03 140-50-18-00 Conservancy Charges - Marriage Hall 10 1 10

NL 40-41-03 140-50-19-00 Conservancy Charges - Bulk Waste Generators 10 1 10

TOTAL 89 342 399 691

FORM NO R6 150-SALE AND HIRE CHARGES BUDGET

NL 40-41-03 150-10-06-00 Sale of others - Old Newspapers 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 1 1 1
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NL 40-41-03 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NL 40-41-03 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NL 40-41-03 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 9 10 10 10

NL 40-41-03 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 9 11 11 11

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-VEHICLE MAINTENCNCE

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 0 1 1 1

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 2 2 2

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 41 21 31 21

TOTAL 41 24 34 24
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NL 40-41-08 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 1 1 1

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NL 40-41-08 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NL 40-41-08 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NL 40-41-08 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 41 20 30 20

NL 40-41-08 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 41 21 31 21
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-VETERINARY

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 0 1 1 1

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 3 3 3

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 0 2 2 2

TOTAL 0 6 6 6

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NL 40-43-01 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 1 1 1

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NL 40-43-01 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NL 40-43-01 171-20-02-00 Staff Advance-Interest - Motor Cycle Advance 1 1 1

NL 40-43-01 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 3 3 3

23



Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NL 40-43-01 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 1 1 1

NL 40-43-01 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R1

FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-COMMUNITY CENTRE

130-RENTAL INCOME FROM MUNICIPAL PROPRETIES BUDGET FORM NO R4 0 1 1 1

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET FORM NO R5 0 1 1 1

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 2 2 2

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 0 3 3 3

TOTAL 0 7 7 7

FORM NO R4 130-RENTAL INCOME FROM MUNICIPAL PROPRETIES BUDGET

NL 50-55-00 130-10-04-00 Rent on Marriage and community hall 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 1 1 1
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R5  140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NL 50-55-00 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 1 1 1

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NL 50-55-00 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NL 50-55-00 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NL 50-55-00 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 1 1 1

NL 50-55-00 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

NL 50-55-00 180-80-11-01 Recoveries for Electric Charges - Community Centres 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 3 3 3
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-DHOBIKHANA

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 0 1 1 1

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 2 2 2

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 0 2 2 2

TOTAL 0 5 5 5

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NL 50-59-00 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 1 1 1

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NL 50-59-00 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NL 50-59-00 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NL 50-59-00 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 1 1 1

NL 50-59-00 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-PARKS AND GARDENS

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 0 1 1 1

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 2 2 2

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 0 2 2 2

TOTAL 0 5 5 5

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NL 60-61-00 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 1 1 1
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NL 60-61-00 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NL 60-61-00 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NL 60-61-00 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 1 1 1

NL 60-61-00 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-REVENUE

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET FORM NO R5 500 112 4012 4512

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 2 2 2

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 7 2 2 2

TOTAL 507 116 4016 4516
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NL 90-91-02 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 488 100 4000 4500

NL 90-91-02 140-40-04-00 Property Transfer Charges 12 10 10 10

NL 90-91-02 140-40-06-00 Digial banner and Placards permission charges 1 1 1

NL 90-91-02 140-50-08-00 Pay and use toilets 1 1 1

TOTAL 500 112 4012 4512

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NL 90-91-02 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NL 90-91-02 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NL 90-91-02 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 7 1 1 1

NL 90-91-02 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 7 2 2 2
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-AMMA UNAVAGAM

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 16359 17000 13000 15000

TOTAL 16359 17000 13000 15000

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NL 90-91-03 180-80-14-00 Income from Amma Unavagam 16359 17000 13000 15000

TOTAL 16359 17000 13000 15000
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

ZONE-XII  ALANDUR

FORM NO D2 ZONEWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 857 1034 1184 1838

150-SALE AND HIRE CHARGES BUDGET FORM NO R6 0 6 6 6

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 43 43 43

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 2597 17760 15205 12137

TOTAL 3454 18843 16438 14024

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-DIRECTION

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 0 2 2 2

150-SALE AND HIRE CHARGES BUDGET FORM NO R6 0 1 1 1

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 4 4 4

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 53 51 51 51

TOTAL 53 58 58 58
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NM 20-21-06 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1 1 1

NM 20-21-06 140-50-14-00 Charges for removal of Encroachments 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R6 150-SALE AND HIRE CHARGES BUDGET

NM 20-21-06 150-30-02-00 Sale of others - Old Newspapers 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 1 1 1

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NM 20-21-06 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NM 20-21-06 171-20-02-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Motor Cycle Advance 1 1 1

NM 20-21-06 171-20-03-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Motor car advance 1 1 1

NM 20-21-06 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 4 4 4
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NM 20-21-06 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 53 50 50 50

NM 20-21-06 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 53 51 51 51

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-ROADS AND BUILDINGS MAINTENANCE

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 624 556 526 806

150-SALE AND HIRE CHARGES BUDGET FORM NO R6 0 4 4 4

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 4 4 4

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 2467 7604 10008 7004

TOTAL 3091 8168 10542 7818

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NM 20-21-07 140-20-01-00 Penalty 1 1 1

NM 20-21-07 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 596 500 300 500

NM 20-21-07 140-50-05-00 Debris Collection Chargess - Charges 28 50 220 300

NM 20-21-07 140-70-04-01 Road Damage Recovery Charges (Road Cut) - CMWSS Board - Water Supply 1 1 1

NM 20-21-07 140-70-04-02 Road Damage Recovery Charges (Road Cut) - CMWSS Board - Sewerage 1 1 1
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

NM 20-21-07 140-70-04-03 Road Damage Recovery Charges (Road Cut) - TNEB 1 1 1

NM 20-21-07 140-70-04-04 Road Damage Recovery Charges (Road Cut) - BSNL 1 1 1

NM 20-21-07 140-70-04-05 Road Damage Recovery Charges (Road Cut) - Others 1 1 1

TOTAL 624 556 526 806

FORM NO R6 150-SALE AND HIRE CHARGES BUDGET

NM 20-21-07 150-10-07-00 Sale of Scrap 1 1 1

NM 20-21-07 150-10-08-00 Sale of Tender forms 1 1 1

NM 20-21-07 150-11-01-00 Sale of Tender forms 1 1 1

NM 20-21-07 150-30-02-00 Sale of others - Old Newspapers 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 4 4 4

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NM 20-21-07 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NM 20-21-07 171-20-02-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Motor Cycle Advance 1 1 1

NM 20-21-07 171-20-03-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Motor car advance 1 1 1

NM 20-21-07 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 4 4 4
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NM 20-21-07 180-10-01-00 Deposit Forefeited-Contractor 1 1 1

NM 20-21-07 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 1 5 1

NM 20-21-07 180-80-04-00 Project Appropriation-Expenses 2467 7600 10000 7000

NM 20-21-07 180-80-11-02 Recoveries from Contractors & Others 1 1 1

NM 20-21-07 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 2467 7604 10008 7004

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-STREET LIGHTING MAINTENANCE

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 0 1 1 1

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 3 3 3

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 0 2 51 2

TOTAL 0 6 55 6

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NM 20-24-06 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 1 1 1
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NM 20-24-06 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NM 20-24-06 171-20-02-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Motor Cycle Advance 1 1 1

NM 20-24-06 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 3 3 3

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NM 20-24-06 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 1 50 1

NM 20-24-06 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 51 2

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-ANTI MOSQUITO OPERATION

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 0 11 2 2

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 2 2 2

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 0 2 2 2

TOTAL 0 15 6 6
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NM 30-32-02 140-20-01-00 Penalty 7 10 1 1

NM 30-32-02 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 11 2 2

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NM 30-32-02 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NM 30-32-02 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NM 30-32-02 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 1 1 1

NM 30-32-02 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-URBAN MALARIA SCHEME

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 0 1 1 1

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 2 2 2

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 0 2 2 2

TOTAL 0 5 5 5

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NM 30-32-03 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 1 1 1

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NM 30-32-03 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NM 30-32-03 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NM 30-32-03 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 1 1 1

NM 30-32-03 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-NATIONAL FILARIA CONTROL PROGRAMME

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 0 1 1 1

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 2 2 2

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 0 2 2 2

TOTAL 0 5 5 5

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NM 30-32-04 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 1 1 1
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NM 30-32-04 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NM 30-32-04 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NM 30-32-04 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 1 1 1

NM 30-32-04 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-VACCINCTION

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 0 1 1 1

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 2 2 2

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 0 2 2 2

TOTAL 0 5 5 5
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NM 30-32-06 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 1 1 1

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NM 30-32-06 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NM 30-32-06 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NM 30-32-06 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 1 1 1

NM 30-32-06 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-SANITATION

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 157 211 171 221

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 2 2 2

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 0 2 2 2

TOTAL 157 215 175 225

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NM 30-32-07 140-10-05-00 Registration Fee - Others 36 25 20 25

NM 30-32-07 140-13-05-00 School Sanitation Certificate 4 5 5 5

NM 30-32-07 140-13-06-00 Water Analysis - Fees 13 20 10 20

NM 30-32-07 140-13-07-00 Food Handlers - Test - Fees 39 50 50 50

NM 30-32-07 140-20-01-00 Penalty 1 1 1

NM 30-32-07 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 65 100 70 100

NM 30-32-07 140-20-02-05 Fine-Plastic Ban 10 15 20

TOTAL 157 211 171 221
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NM 30-32-07 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NM 30-32-07 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NM 30-32-07 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 1 1 1

NM 30-32-07 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-DISPENSARIES

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 0 2 2 2

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 2 2 2

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 0 2 2 2

TOTAL 0 6 6 6
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NM 30-35-01 140-10-02-00 Patients Fee 1 1 1

NM 30-35-01 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NM 30-35-01 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NM 30-35-01 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NM 30-35-01 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 1 1 1

NM 30-35-01 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-BURIAL AND BURNING GROUNDS

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 0 2 2 2

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 3 3 3

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 0 2 2 2

TOTAL 0 7 7 7

FORM NO R5  140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NM 30-36-00 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1 1 1

NM 30-36-00 140-50-16-00 Charges for permission of Dome 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NM 30-36-00 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NM 30-36-00 171-20-02-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Motor Cycle Advance 1 1 1

NM 30-36-00 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 3 3 3
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NM 30-36-00 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 1 1 1

NM 30-36-00 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-BIRTH AND DEATH REGISTRATION

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 0 1 1 1

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 2 2 2

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 0 2 2 2

TOTAL 0 5 5 5

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NM 30-37-00 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 1 1 1
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NM 30-37-00 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NM 30-37-00 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NM 30-37-00 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 1 1 1

NM 30-37-00 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-PREVENTION OF FOOD ADULTERATION

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 0 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 1 1 1

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NM 30-38-00 140-13-06-00 Water Analysis - Fees 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 1 1 1
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 76 235 245 489

150-SALE AND HIRE CHARGES BUDGET FORM NO R6 1 1 1

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 2 2 2

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 2 6 2 2

TOTAL 78 244 250 494

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NM 40-41-03 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1 1 1

NM 40-41-03 140-20-02-03 Fine - Conservancy Charges - Marriage Hall 1 1 1

NM 40-41-03 140-20-02-04 Fine - Conservancy Charges - Bulk Waste Generators 1 1 1

NM 40-41-03 140-20-02-07 Fine-Source segreation 50 1 50

NM 40-41-03 140-20-02-08 Fine-Burning of solid waste 50 1 50

NM 40-41-03 140-20-02-09 Fine-Public Gathering / Programme 50 1 50

NM 40-41-03 140-50-03-00 Garbage collection charges 76 50 230 300

NM 40-41-03 140-50-04-00 Littering Charges 1 1 1

NM 40-41-03 140-50-05-00 1 5 5

NM 40-41-03 140-50-13-00 Private Scavenging fee 10 1 10

NM 40-41-03 140-50-18-00 Conservancy Charges - Marriage Hall 10 1 10

NM 40-41-03 140-50-19-00 Conservancy Charges - Bulk Waste Generators 10 1 10

TOTAL 76 235 245 489
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R6 150-SALE AND HIRE CHARGES BUDGET

NM 40-41-03 150-10-06-00 Sale of Compost 1 1 1

TOTAL 1 1 1
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NM 40-41-03 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NM 40-41-03 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NM 40-41-03 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 2 5 1 1

NM 40-41-03 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 2 6 2 2

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-VEHICLE MAINTENCNCE

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 0 1 1 1

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 2 2 2

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 59 51 66 51

TOTAL 59 54 69 54
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NM 40-41-08 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 1 1 1

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NM 40-41-08 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NM 40-41-08 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NM 40-41-08 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 59 50 65 50

NM 40-41-08 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 59 51 66 51
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-VETERINARY

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 0 1 1 1

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 3 3 3

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 0 2 2 2

TOTAL 0 6 6 6

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NM 40-43-01 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 1 1 1

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NM 40-43-01 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NM 40-43-01 171-20-02-00 Staff Advance-Interest - Motor Cycle Advance 1 1 1

NM 40-43-01 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 3 3 3
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NM 40-43-01 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 1 1 1

NM 40-43-01 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R1

FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-COMMUNITY CENTRE

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET FORM NO R5 0 1 1 1

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 2 2 2

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 0 3 3 3

TOTAL 0 6 6 6

FORM NO R5  140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NM 50-55-00 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 1 1 1
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NM 50-55-00 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NM 50-55-00 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NM 50-55-00 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 1 1 1

NM 50-55-00 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

NM 50-55-00 180-80-11-01 Recoveries for Electric Charges - Community Centres 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 3 3 3

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-DHOBIKHANA

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 0 1 1 1

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 2 2 2

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 0 2 2 2

TOTAL 0 5 5 5
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NM 50-59-00 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 1 1 1

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NM 50-59-00 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NM 50-59-00 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NM 50-59-00 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 1 1 1

NM 50-59-00 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-PARKS AND GARDENS

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 0 1 1 1

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 2 2 2

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 0 2 2 2

TOTAL 0 5 5 5

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NM 60-61-00 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 1 1 1

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NM 60-61-00 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NM 60-61-00 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NM 60-61-00 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 1 1 1

NM 60-61-00 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-REVENUE

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET FORM NO R5 0 4 223 303

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 2 2 2

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 16 21 2 2

TOTAL 16 27 227 307

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NM 90-91-02 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1 220 300

NM 90-91-02 140-40-04-00 Property Transfer Charges 1 1 1

NM 90-91-02 140-40-06-00 Digial banner and Placards permission charges 1 1 1

NM 90-91-02 140-50-08-00 Pay and use toilets 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 4 223 303

57



Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NM 90-91-02 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NM 90-91-02 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NM 90-91-02 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 16 20 1 1

NM 90-91-02 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 16 21 2 2

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-AMMA UNAVAGAM

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 5541 10000 5000 5000

TOTAL 5541 10000 5000 5000

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NM 90-91-03 180-80-14-00 Income from Amma Unavagam 5541 10000 5000 5000

TOTAL 5541 10000 5000 5000
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

ZONE-XIII  ADYAR

FORM NO D2 ZONEWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 3213 3247 2622 4972

150-SALE AND HIRE CHARGES BUDGET FORM NO R6 0 6 6 6

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 43 43 43

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 2986 34449 23143 16053

TOTAL 6199 37745 25814 21074

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-DIRECTION

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 0 2 2 2

150-SALE AND HIRE CHARGES BUDGET FORM NO R6 0 1 1 1

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 4 4 4

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 0 2 6 6

TOTAL 0 9 13 13
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NN 20-21-06 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1 1 1

NN 20-21-06 140-50-14-00 Charges for removal of Encroachments 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R6 150-SALE AND HIRE CHARGES BUDGET

NN 20-21-06 150-30-02-00 Sale of others - Old Newspapers 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 1 1 1

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NN 20-21-06 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NN 20-21-06 171-20-02-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Motor Cycle Advance 1 1 1

NN 20-21-06 171-20-03-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Motor car advance 1 1 1

NN 20-21-06 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 4 4 4
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NN 20-21-06 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 1 5 5

NN 20-21-06 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 6 6

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-ROADS AND BUILDINGS MAINTENANCE

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 73 115 326 415

150-SALE AND HIRE CHARGES BUDGET FORM NO R6 0 4 4 4

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 4 4 4

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 2470 14413 17017 8013

TOTAL 2543 14536 17351 8436

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NN 20-21-07 140-20-01-00 Penalty 10 1 10

NN 20-21-07 140-50-05-00 Debris Collection Chargess - Charges 73 100 320 400

NN 20-21-07 140-70-04-01 Road Damage Recovery Charges (Road Cut) - CMWSS Board - Water Supply 1 1 1
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

NN 20-21-07 140-70-04-02 Road Damage Recovery Charges (Road Cut) - CMWSS Board - Sewerage 1 1 1

NN 20-21-07 140-70-04-03 Road Damage Recovery Charges (Road Cut) - TNEB 1 1 1

NN 20-21-07 140-70-04-04 Road Damage Recovery Charges (Road Cut) - BSNL 1 1 1

NN 20-21-07 140-70-04-05 Road Damage Recovery Charges (Road Cut) - Others 1 1 1

TOTAL 73 115 326 415

FORM NO R6 150-SALE AND HIRE CHARGES BUDGET

NN 20-21-07 150-10-07-00 Sale of Scrap 1 1 1

NN 20-21-07 150-10-08-00 Sale of Tender forms 1 1 1

NN 20-21-07 150-11-01-00 Sale of Tender forms 1 1 1

NN 20-21-07 150-30-02-00 Sale of others - Old Newspapers 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 4 4 4

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NN 20-21-07 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NN 20-21-07 171-20-02-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Motor Cycle Advance 1 1 1

NN 20-21-07 171-20-03-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Motor car advance 1 1 1

NN 20-21-07 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 4 4 4

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NN 20-21-07 180-10-01-00 Deposit Forefeited-Contractor 1 1 1
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

NN 20-21-07 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 1 5 1

NN 20-21-07 180-80-04-00 Project Appropriation-Expenses 2447 14400 17000 8000

NN 20-21-07 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

NN 20-21-07 180-80-11-02 Recoveries from Contractors & Others 23 10 10 10

TOTAL 2470 14413 17017 8013

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-STREET LIGHTING MAINTENANCE

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 0 1 1 1

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 3 3 3

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 505 2 51 2

TOTAL 505 6 55 6
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NN 20-24-06 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 1 1 1

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NN 20-24-06 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NN 20-24-06 171-20-02-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Motor Cycle Advance 1 1 1

NN 20-24-06 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 3 3 3

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NN 20-24-06 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 505 1 50 1

NN 20-24-06 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 505 2 51 2

64



Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-ANTI MOSQUITO OPERATION

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 104 100 500 500

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 2 2 2

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 0 2 2 2

TOTAL 104 104 504 504

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NN 30-32-02 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 104 100 500 500

TOTAL 104 100 500 500

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NN 30-32-02 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NN 30-32-02 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

65



Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NN 30-32-02 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 1 1 1

NN 30-32-02 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-URBAN MALARIA SCHEME

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 0 1 1 1

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 2 2 2

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 0 2 2 2

TOTAL 0 5 5 5

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NN 30-32-03 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 1 1 1
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NN 30-32-03 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NN 30-32-03 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NN 30-32-03 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 1 1 1

NN 30-32-03 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-NATIONAL FILARIA CONTROL PROGRAMME

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 0 1 1 1

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 2 2 2

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 0 2 2 2

TOTAL 0 5 5 5
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NN 30-32-04 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 1 1 1

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NN 30-32-04 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NN 30-32-04 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NN 30-32-04 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 1 1 1

NN 30-32-04 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-VACCINATION

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 0 1 1 1

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 2 2 2

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 0 2 2 2

TOTAL 0 5 5 5

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NN 30-32-06 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 1 1 1

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NN 30-32-06 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NN 30-32-06 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NN 30-32-06 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 1 1 1

NN 30-32-06 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-SANITATION

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 378 260 210 240

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 2 2 2

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 0 2 2 2

TOTAL 378 264 214 244

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NN 30-32-07 140-10-05-00 Registration Fee - Others 122 120 120 150

NN 30-32-07 140-13-05-00 School Sanitation Certificate 9 10 10 10

NN 30-32-07 140-13-06-00 Water Analysis - Fees 24 20 20 20
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

NN 30-32-07 140-13-07-00 Food Handlers - Test - Fees 10 10 10

NN 30-32-07 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 223 100 50 50

TOTAL 378 260 210 240

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NN 30-32-07 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NN 30-32-07 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NN 30-32-07 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 1 1 1

NN 30-32-07 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-DISPENSARIES

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 0 2 2 2

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 2 2 2

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 0 2 31 2

TOTAL 0 6 35 6

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NN 30-35-01 140-10-02-00 Patients Fee 1 1 1

NN 30-35-01 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NN 30-35-01 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NN 30-35-01 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NN 30-35-01 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 1 30 1

NN 30-35-01 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 31 2

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-BURIAL AND BURNING GROUNDS

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 27 21 41 51

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 3 3 3

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 0 2 2 2

TOTAL 27 26 46 56

FORM NO R5  140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NN 30-36-00 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1 1 1

NN 30-36-00 140-50-16-00 Charges for permission of Dome 27 20 40 50

TOTAL 27 21 41 51
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NN 30-36-00 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NN 30-36-00 171-20-02-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Motor Cycle Advance 1 1 1

NN 30-36-00 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 3 3 3

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NN 30-36-00 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 1 1 1

NN 30-36-00 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-BIRTH AND DEATH REGISTRATION

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 0 1 1 1

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 2 2 2

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 0 2 2 2

TOTAL 0 5 5 5
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NN 30-37-00 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 1 1 1

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NN 30-37-00 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NN 30-37-00 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NN 30-37-00 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 1 1 1

NN 30-37-00 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 1885 2228 12 1728

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 2 2 2

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 6 3 3 3

TOTAL 1891 2233 17 1733

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NN 40-41-03 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 5 1 5

NN 40-41-03 140-20-02-03 Fine - Conservancy Charges - Marriage Hall 10 1 10

NN 40-41-03 140-20-02-04 Fine - Conservancy Charges - Bulk Waste Generators 1 1 1

NN 40-41-03 140-20-02-07 Fine-Source segreation 50 1 50

NN 40-41-03 140-20-02-08 Fine-Burning of solid waste 50 1 50

NN 40-41-03 140-20-02-09 Fine-Public Gathering / Programme 50 1 50

NN 40-41-03 140-50-03-00 Garbage collection charges 390 500 1 500

NN 40-41-03 140-50-04-00 Littering Charges 1 1 1

NN 40-41-03 140-50-05-00 Debris Collection Charges 1 1 1

NN 40-41-03 140-50-13-00 Private Scavenging fee 10 1 10

NN 40-41-03 140-50-18-00 Conservancy Charges - Marriage Hall 29 50 1 50

NN 40-41-03 140-50-19-00 Conservancy Charges - Bulk Waste Generators 1466 1500 1 1000

TOTAL 1885 2228 12 1728
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NN 40-41-03 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NN 40-41-03 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NN 40-41-03 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 6 1 1 1

NN 40-41-03 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

NN 40-41-03 180-80-11-02 Recoveries from Contractors & Others 1 1 1

TOTAL 6 3 3 3

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-VEHICLE MAINTENCNCE

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 0 1 1 1

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 2 2 2

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 0 2 2 2

TOTAL 0 5 5 5
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NN 40-41-08 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 1 1 1

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NN 40-41-08 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NN 40-41-08 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NN 40-41-08 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 1 1 1

NN 40-41-08 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-VETERINARY

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 0 1 1 1

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 3 3 3

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 0 2 2 2

TOTAL 0 6 6 6

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NN 40-43-01 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 1 1 1

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NN 40-43-01 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NN 40-43-01 171-20-02-00 Staff Advance-Interest - Motor Cycle Advance 1 1 1

NN 40-43-01 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 3 3 3
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NN 40-43-01 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 1 1 1

NN 40-43-01 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R1

FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-COMMUNITY CENTRE

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET FORM NO R5 0 1 1 1

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 2 2 2

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 1 3 7 3

TOTAL 1 6 10 6
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R5  140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NN 50-55-00 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 1 1 1

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NN 50-55-00 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NN 50-55-00 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NN 50-55-00 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 1 1 1

NN 50-55-00 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

NN 50-55-00 180-80-11-01 Recoveries for Electric Charges - Community Centres 1 1 5 1

TOTAL 1 3 7 3
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-DHOBIKHANA

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 0 1 1 1

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 2 2 2

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 0 2 2 2

TOTAL 0 5 5 5

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NN 50-59-00 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 1 1 1

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NN 50-59-00 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NN 50-59-00 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NN 50-59-00 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 1 1 1

NN 50-59-00 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-PARKS AND GARDENS

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 0 1 1 1

150-SALE AND HIRE CHARGES BUDGET FORM NO R6 1 1 1

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 2 2 2

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 0 2 2 2

TOTAL 0 6 6 6

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NN 60-61-00 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 1 1 1

FORM NO R6 150-SALE AND HIRE CHARGES BUDGET

NN 60-61-00 150-10-08-00 Sale of Tender forms 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 1 1 1

83



Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NN 60-61-00 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NN 60-61-00 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NN 60-61-00 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 1 1 1

NN 60-61-00 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-REVENUE

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET FORM NO R5 746 509 1519 2024

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 2 2 2

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 4 2 6 2

TOTAL 750 513 1527 2028
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NN 90-91-02 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 742 500 1500 2000

NN 90-91-02 140-40-04-00 Property Transfer Charges 4 5 15 20

NN 90-91-02 140-40-06-00 Digial banner and Placards permission charges 1 1 1

NN 90-91-02 140-50-08-00 Pay and use toilets 1 1 1

NN 90-91-02 140-60-04-00 Entry Fees - Market 1 1 1

NN 90-91-02 140-60-05-00 Entry fees-Slaughter house 1 1 1

TOTAL 746 509 1519 2024

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NN 90-91-02 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NN 90-91-02 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NN 90-91-02 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 4 1 5 1

NN 90-91-02 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 4 2 6 2

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-AMMA UNAVAGAM

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 12807 20000 6000 8000

TOTAL 12807 20000 6000 8000

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NN 90-91-03 180-80-14-00 Income from Amma Unavagam 12807 20000 6000 8000

TOTAL 12807 20000 6000 8000
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

ZONE-XIV  PERUNGUDI

FORM NO D2 ZONEWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 1938 2498 4928 5558

150-SALE AND HIRE CHARGES BUDGET FORM NO R6 0 7 7 7

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 43 43 43

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 6561 25065 67067 14567

TOTAL 8499 27613 72045 20175

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-DIRECTION

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 0 2 2 2

150-SALE AND HIRE CHARGES BUDGET FORM NO R6 0 1 1 1

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 4 4 4

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 24 11 2 2

TOTAL 24 18 9 9
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NP 20-21-06 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1 1 1

NP 20-21-06 140-50-14-00 Charges for removal of Encroachments 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R6 150-SALE AND HIRE CHARGES BUDGET

NP 20-21-06 150-30-02-00 Sale of others - Old Newspapers 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 1 1 1

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NP 20-21-06 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NP 20-21-06 171-20-02-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Motor Cycle Advance 1 1 1

NP 20-21-06 171-20-03-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Motor car advance 1 1 1

NP 20-21-06 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 4 4 4
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NP 20-21-06 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 24 10 1 1

NP 20-21-06 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 24 11 2 2

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-ROADS AND BUILDINGS MAINTENANCE

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 474 606 416 506

150-SALE AND HIRE CHARGES BUDGET FORM NO R6 0 4 4 4

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 4 4 4

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 6473 8972 60023 6523

TOTAL 6947 9586 60447 7037

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NP 20-21-07 140-20-01-00 Penalty 1 1 1

NP 20-21-07 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 397 500 350 400

NP 20-21-07 140-50-05-00 Debris Collection Chargess - Charges 77 100 60 100

NP 20-21-07 140-70-04-01 Road Damage Recovery Charges (Road Cut) - CMWSS Board - Water Supply 1 1 1

NP 20-21-07 140-70-04-02 Road Damage Recovery Charges (Road Cut) - CMWSS Board - Sewerage 1 1 1

89



Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

NP 20-21-07 140-70-04-03 Road Damage Recovery Charges (Road Cut) - TNEB 1 1 1

NP 20-21-07 140-70-04-04 Road Damage Recovery Charges (Road Cut) - BSNL 1 1 1

NP 20-21-07 140-70-04-05 Road Damage Recovery Charges (Road Cut) - Others 1 1 1

TOTAL 474 606 416 506

FORM NO R6 150-SALE AND HIRE CHARGES BUDGET

NP 20-21-07 150-10-07-00 Sale of Scrap 1 1 1

NP 20-21-07 150-10-08-00 Sale of Tender forms 1 1 1

NP 20-21-07 150-11-01-00 Sale of Tender forms 1 1 1

NP 20-21-07 150-30-02-00 Sale of others - Old Newspapers 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 4 4 4

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NP 20-21-07 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NP 20-21-07 171-20-02-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Motor Cycle Advance 1 1 1

NP 20-21-07 171-20-03-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Motor car advance 1 1 1

NP 20-21-07 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 4 4 4

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NP 20-21-07 180-10-01-00 Deposit Forefeited-Contractor 1 1 1

NP 20-21-07 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 41 50 20 20
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

NP 20-21-07 180-80-04-00 Project Appropriation-Expenses 6413 8900 60000 6500

NP 20-21-07 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

NP 20-21-07 180-80-11-02 Recoveries from Contractors & Others 19 20 1 1

TOTAL 6473 8972 60023 6523

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-STREET LIGHTING MAINTENANCE

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 0 1 1 1

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 3 3 3

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 0 2 2 2

TOTAL 0 6 6 6
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NP 20-24-06 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 1 1 1

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NP 20-24-06 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NP 20-24-06 171-20-02-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Motor Cycle Advance 1 1 1

NP 20-24-06 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 3 3 3

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NP 20-24-06 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 1 1 1

NP 20-24-06 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-ANTI MOSQUITO OPERATION

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 0 1 1 1

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 2 2 2

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 0 2 2 2

TOTAL 0 5 5 5

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NP 30-32-02 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 1 1 1

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NP 30-32-02 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NP 30-32-02 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NP 30-32-02 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 1 1 1

NP 30-32-02 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-URBAN MALARIA SCHEME

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 0 1 1 1

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 2 2 2

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 0 2 2 2

TOTAL 0 5 5 5

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NP 30-32-03 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 1 1 1
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NP 30-32-03 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NP 30-32-03 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NP 30-32-03 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 1 1 1

NP 30-32-03 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-NATIONAL FILARIA CONTROL PROGRAMME

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 0 1 1 1

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 2 2 2

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 0 2 2 2

TOTAL 0 5 5 5
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NP 30-32-04 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 1 1 1

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NP 30-32-04 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NP 30-32-04 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NP 30-32-04 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 1 1 1

NP 30-32-04 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-VACCINATION

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 0 1 1 1

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 2 2 2

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 0 2 2 2

TOTAL 0 5 5 5

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NP 30-32-06 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 1 1 1

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NP 30-32-06 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NP 30-32-06 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NP 30-32-06 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 1 1 1

NP 30-32-06 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-SANITATION

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 668 701 3886 4151

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 2 2 2

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 0 2 2 2

TOTAL 668 705 3890 4155

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NP 30-32-07 140-10-05-00 Registration Fee - Others 16 20 40 50

NP 30-32-07 140-13-05-00 School Sanitation Certificate 10 5 10

NP 30-32-07 140-13-06-00 Water Analysis - Fees 1 10 5 10
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

NP 30-32-07 140-13-07-00 Food Handlers - Test - Fees 10 10 25 30

NP 30-32-07 140-20-01-00 Penalty 1 1 1

NP 30-32-07 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 616 600 3800 4000

NP 30-32-07 140-20-02-05 Fine-Plastic Ban 25 50 10 50

TOTAL 668 701 3886 4151

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NP 30-32-07 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NP 30-32-07 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NP 30-32-07 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 1 1 1

NP 30-32-07 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-DISPENSARIES

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 0 2 2 2

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 2 2 2

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 0 2 2 2

TOTAL 0 6 6 6

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NP 30-35-01 140-10-02-00 Patients Fee 1 1 1

NP 30-35-01 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NP 30-35-01 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NP 30-35-01 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NP 30-35-01 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 1 1 1

NP 30-35-01 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-BURIAL AND BURNING GROUNDS

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 0 2 2 2

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 3 3 3

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 0 2 2 2

TOTAL 0 7 7 7

FORM NO R5  140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NP 30-36-00 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1 1 1

NP 30-36-00 140-50-16-00 Charges for permission of Dome 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NP 30-36-00 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NP 30-36-00 171-20-02-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Motor Cycle Advance 1 1 1

NP 30-36-00 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 3 3 3

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NP 30-36-00 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 1 1 1

NP 30-36-00 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-BIRTH AND DEATH REGISTRATION

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 0 1 1 1

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 2 2 2

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 0 2 2 2

TOTAL 0 5 5 5
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NP 30-37-00 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 1 1 1

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NP 30-37-00 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NP 30-37-00 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NP 30-37-00 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 1 1 1

NP 30-37-00 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 472 783 548 783

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 2 2 2

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 61 51 11 11

TOTAL 533 836 561 796

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NP 40-41-03 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 421 500 1 500

NP 40-41-03 140-20-02-03 Fine - Conservancy Charges - Marriage Hall 1 1 1

NP 40-41-03 140-20-02-04 Fine - Conservancy Charges - Bulk Waste Generators 1 1 1

NP 40-41-03 140-20-02-07 Fine-Source segreation 50 1 50

NP 40-41-03 140-20-02-08 Fine-Burning of solid waste 50 1 50

NP 40-41-03 140-20-02-09 Fine-Public Gathering / Programme 50 1 50

NP 40-41-03 140-50-03-00 Garbage collection charges 51 100 120 100

NP 40-41-03 140-50-04-00 Littering Charges 1 210 1

NP 40-41-03 140-50-13-00 Private Scavenging fee 10 1 10

NP 40-41-03 140-50-18-00 Conservancy Charges - Marriage Hall 10 1 10

NP 40-41-03 140-50-19-00 Conservancy Charges - Bulk Waste Generators 10 210 10

TOTAL 472 783 548 783
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NP 40-41-03 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NP 40-41-03 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NP 40-41-03 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 61 50 10 10

NP 40-41-03 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 61 51 11 11

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-VEHICLE MAINTENCNCE

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 0 1 1 1

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 2 2 2

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 3 2 2 2

TOTAL 3 5 5 5
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NP 40-41-08 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 1 1 1

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NP 40-41-08 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NP 40-41-08 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NP 40-41-08 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 3 1 1 1

NP 40-41-08 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 3 2 2 2
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-VETERINARY

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 0 1 1 1

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 3 3 3

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 0 2 2 2

TOTAL 0 6 6 6

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NP 40-43-01 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 1 1 1

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NP 40-43-01 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NP 40-43-01 171-20-02-00 Staff Advance-Interest - Motor Cycle Advance 1 1 1

NP 40-43-01 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 3 3 3
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NP 40-43-01 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 1 1 1

NP 40-43-01 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R1

FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-COMMUNITY CENTRE

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET FORM NO R5 0 1 1 1

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 2 2 2

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 0 3 3 3

TOTAL 0 6 6 6

FORM NO R5  140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NP 50-55-00 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 1 1 1
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NP 50-55-00 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NP 50-55-00 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NP 50-55-00 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 1 1 1

NP 50-55-00 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

NP 50-55-00 180-80-11-01 Recoveries for Electric Charges - Community Centres 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 3 3 3

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-DHOBIKHANA

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 0 1 1 1

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 2 2 2

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 0 2 2 2

TOTAL 0 5 5 5
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NP 50-59-00 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 1 1 1

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NP 50-59-00 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NP 50-59-00 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NP 50-59-00 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 1 1 1

NP 50-59-00 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-PARKS AND GARDENS

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 0 1 1 1

150-SALE AND HIRE CHARGES BUDGET FORM NO R6 2 2 2

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 2 2 2

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 0 2 2 2

TOTAL 0 7 7 7

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NP 60-61-00 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 1 1 1

FORM NO R6 150-SALE AND HIRE CHARGES BUDGET

NP 60-61-00 150-10-06-00 Sale of others - Old Newspapers 1 1 1

NP 60-61-00 150-10-06-00 Sale of Compost 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NP 60-61-00 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NP 60-61-00 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NP 60-61-00 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 1 1 1

NP 60-61-00 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-REVENUE

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET FORM NO R5 324 391 61 101

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 2 2 2

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 0 2 2 2

TOTAL 324 395 65 105

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NP 90-91-02 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 293 350 20 50

NP 90-91-02 140-40-04-00 Property Transfer Charges 31 40 40 50

NP 90-91-02 140-50-08-00 Pay and use toilets 1 1 1

TOTAL 324 391 61 101

112



Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NP 90-91-02 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NP 90-91-02 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NP 90-91-02 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 1 1 1

NP 90-91-02 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-AMMA UNAVAGAM

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 10325 16000 7000 8000

TOTAL 10325 16000 7000 8000

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NP 90-91-03 180-80-14-00 Income from Amma Unavagam 10325 16000 7000 8000

TOTAL 10325 16000 7000 8000
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

ZONE-XV  SHOZHINGANALLUR

FORM NO D2 ZONEWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

130-RENTAL INCOME FROM MUNICIPAL PROPRETIES BUDGET FORM NO R4 0 1 1 1

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 1141 2341 4511 6151

150-SALE AND HIRE CHARGES BUDGET FORM NO R6 0 6 6 6

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 3 43 43 43

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 5460 22848 37215 16048

TOTAL 6604 25239 41776 22249

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-DIRECTION

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 17 2 2 2

150-SALE AND HIRE CHARGES BUDGET FORM NO R6 0 1 1 1

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 4 4 4

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 288 2 6 2

TOTAL 305 9 13 9
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NQ 20-21-06 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 17 1 1 1

NQ 20-21-06 140-50-14-00 Charges for removal of Encroachments 1 1 1

TOTAL 17 2 2 2

FORM NO R6 150-SALE AND HIRE CHARGES BUDGET

NQ 20-21-06 150-30-02-00 Sale of others - Old Newspapers 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 1 1 1

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NQ 20-21-06 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NQ 20-21-06 171-20-02-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Motor Cycle Advance 1 1 1

NQ 20-21-06 171-20-03-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Motor car advance 1 1 1

NQ 20-21-06 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 4 4 4
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NQ 20-21-06 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 288 1 5 1

NQ 20-21-06 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 288 2 6 2

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-ROADS AND BUILDINGS MAINTENANCE

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 0 16 21 7

150-SALE AND HIRE CHARGES BUDGET FORM NO R6 0 3 3 3

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 4 4 4

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 5120 10313 30013 8013

TOTAL 5120 10336 30041 8027

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NQ 20-21-07 140-20-01-00 Penalty 10 1 1

NQ 20-21-07 140-50-05-00 Debris Collection Chargess - Charges 1 1 1

NQ 20-21-07 140-70-04-01 Road Damage Recovery Charges (Road Cut) - CMWSS Board - Water Supply 1 1 1
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

NQ 20-21-07 140-70-04-02 Road Damage Recovery Charges (Road Cut) - CMWSS Board - Sewerage 1 1 1

NQ 20-21-07 140-70-04-03 Road Damage Recovery Charges (Road Cut) - TNEB 1 15 1

NQ 20-21-07 140-70-04-04 Road Damage Recovery Charges (Road Cut) - BSNL 1 1 1

NQ 20-21-07 140-70-04-05 Road Damage Recovery Charges (Road Cut) - Others 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 16 21 7

FORM NO R6 150-SALE AND HIRE CHARGES BUDGET

NQ 20-21-07 150-10-07-00 Sale of Scrap 1 1 1

NQ 20-21-07 150-11-01-00 Sale of Tender forms 1 1 1

NQ 20-21-07 150-30-02-00 Sale of others - Old Newspapers 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 3 3 3

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NQ 20-21-07 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NQ 20-21-07 171-20-02-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Motor Cycle Advance 1 1 1

NQ 20-21-07 171-20-03-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Motor car advance 1 1 1

NQ 20-21-07 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 4 4 4

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NQ 20-21-07 180-10-01-00 Deposit Forefeited-Contractor 1 1 1

NQ 20-21-07 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 3 10 10 10
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

NQ 20-21-07 180-80-04-00 Project Appropriation-Expenses 5117 10300 30000 8000

NQ 20-21-07 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

NQ 20-21-07 180-80-11-02 Recoveries from Contractors & Others 1 1 1

TOTAL 5120 10313 30013 8013

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-STREET LIGHTING MAINTENANCE

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 0 1 1 1

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 3 3 3

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 0 2 2 2

TOTAL 0 6 6 6
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NQ 20-24-06 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 1 1 1

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NQ 20-24-06 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NQ 20-24-06 171-20-02-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Motor Cycle Advance 1 1 1

NQ 20-24-06 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 3 3 3

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NQ 20-24-06 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 1 1 1

NQ 20-24-06 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-ANTI MOSQUITO OPERATION

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 0 1 1 1

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 2 2 2

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 0 2 2 2

TOTAL 0 5 5 5

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NQ 30-32-02 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 1 1 1

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NQ 30-32-02 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NQ 30-32-02 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NQ 30-32-02 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 1 1 1

NQ 30-32-02 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-URBAN MALARIA SCHEME

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 0 1 1 1

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 2 2 2

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 0 2 2 2

TOTAL 0 5 5 5

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NQ 30-32-03 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 1 1 1
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NQ 30-32-03 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NQ 30-32-03 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NQ 30-32-03 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 1 1 1

NQ 30-32-03 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-NATIONAL FILARIA CONTROL PROGRAMME

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 0 1 1 1

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 2 2 2

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 0 2 2 2

TOTAL 0 5 5 5

122



Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NQ 30-32-04 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 1 1 1

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NQ 30-32-04 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NQ 30-32-04 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NQ 30-32-04 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 1 1 1

NQ 30-32-04 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-VACCINATION

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 0 1 1 1

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 2 2 2

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 0 2 2 2

TOTAL 0 5 5 5

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NQ 30-32-06 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 1 1 1

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NQ 30-32-06 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NQ 30-32-06 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NQ 30-32-06 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 1 1 1

NQ 30-32-06 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-SANITATION

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 786 636 631 676

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 2 2 2

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 6 2 141 2

TOTAL 792 640 774 680

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NQ 30-32-07 140-10-05-00 Registration Fee - Others 83 100 80 100

NQ 30-32-07 140-13-05-00 School Sanitation Certificate 5 5 5 5

NQ 30-32-07 140-13-06-00 Water Analysis - Fees 18 20 15 20

NQ 30-32-07 140-13-07-00 Food Handlers - Test - Fees 1 1 1

NQ 30-32-07 140-20-02-05 Fine-Plastic Ban 1 10 30 50

NQ 30-32-07 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 679 500 500 500

TOTAL 786 636 631 676
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NQ 30-32-07 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NQ 30-32-07 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NQ 30-32-07 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 6 1 140 1

NQ 30-32-07 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 6 2 141 2

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-DISPENSARIES

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 0 2 2 2

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 2 2 2

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 0 2 2 2

TOTAL 0 6 6 6
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NQ 30-35-01 140-10-02-00 Patients Fee 1 1 1

NQ 30-35-01 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NQ 30-35-01 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NQ 30-35-01 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NQ 30-35-01 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 1 1 1

NQ 30-35-01 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-BURIAL AND BURNING GROUNDS

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 0 2 2 2

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 3 3 3

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 0 2 2 2

TOTAL 0 7 7 7

FORM NO R5  140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NQ 30-36-00 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1 1 1

NQ 30-36-00 140-50-16-00 Charges for permission of Dome 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NQ 30-36-00 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NQ 30-36-00 171-20-02-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Motor Cycle Advance 1 1 1

NQ 30-36-00 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 3 3 3
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NQ 30-36-00 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 1 1 1

NQ 30-36-00 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-BIRTH AND DEATH REGISTRATION

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 0 1 1 1

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 2 2 2

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 0 2 2 2

TOTAL 0 5 5 5

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NQ 30-37-00 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 1 1 1
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NQ 30-37-00 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NQ 30-37-00 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NQ 30-37-00 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 1 1 1

NQ 30-37-00 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 156 1565 635 1944

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 2 2 2

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 0 2 2 2

TOTAL 156 1569 639 1948
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NQ 40-41-03 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1 25 30

NQ 40-41-03 140-20-02-03 Fine - Conservancy Charges - Marriage Hall 1 1 1

NQ 40-41-03 140-20-02-04 Fine - Conservancy Charges - Bulk Waste Generators 1 1 1

NQ 40-41-03 140-20-02-07 Fine-Source segreation 50 1 50

NQ 40-41-03 140-20-02-08 Fine-Burning of solid waste 50 1 50

NQ 40-41-03 140-20-02-09 Fine-Public Gathering / Programme 50 1 50

NQ 40-41-03 140-50-03-00 Garbage collection charges 136 200 500 500

NQ 40-41-03 140-50-04-00 Littering Charges 1 1 1

NQ 40-41-03 140-50-05-00 Debris Collection Charges 20 50 100 100

NQ 40-41-03 140-50-13-00 Private Scavenging fee 10 1 10

NQ 40-41-03 140-50-17-00 Private Garbage Disposal Charges 1 1 1

NQ 40-41-03 140-50-18-00 Conservancy Charges - Marriage Hall 150 1 150

NQ 40-41-03 140-50-19-00 Conservancy Charges - Bulk Waste Generators 1000 1 1000

TOTAL 156 1565 635 1944

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NQ 40-41-03 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NQ 40-41-03 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NQ 40-41-03 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 1 1 1

NQ 40-41-03 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-VEHICLE MAINTENCNCE

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 0 1 1 1

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 2 2 2

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 23 2 26 2

TOTAL 23 5 29 5

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NQ 40-41-08 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 1 1 1
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NQ 40-41-08 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NQ 40-41-08 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NQ 40-41-08 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 23 1 25 1

NQ 40-41-08 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 23 2 26 2

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-VETERINARY

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 0 1 1 1

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 3 3 3

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 23 2 2 2

TOTAL 23 6 6 6
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NQ 40-43-01 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 1 1 1

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NQ 40-43-01 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NQ 40-43-01 171-20-02-00 Staff Advance-Interest - Motor Cycle Advance 1 1 1

NQ 40-43-01 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 3 3 3

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NQ 40-43-01 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 23 1 1 1

NQ 40-43-01 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 23 2 2 2
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R1

FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-COMMUNITY CENTRE

130-RENTAL INCOME FROM MUNICIPAL PROPRETIES BUDGET FORM NO R4 0 1 1 1

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET FORM NO R5 0 1 1 1

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 2 2 2

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 0 3 3 3

TOTAL 0 7 7 7

FORM NO R4 130-RENTAL INCOME FROM MUNICIPAL PROPRETIES BUDGET

NQ 50-55-00 130-10-04-00 Rent on Marriage and community hall 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 1 1 1

FORM NO R5  140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NQ 50-55-00 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 1 1 1

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NQ 50-55-00 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NQ 50-55-00 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NQ 50-55-00 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 1 1 1

NQ 50-55-00 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

NQ 50-55-00 180-80-11-01 Recoveries for Electric Charges - Community Centres 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 3 3 3

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-DHOBIKHANA

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 0 1 1 1

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 2 2 2

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 0 2 2 2

TOTAL 0 5 5 5

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NQ 50-59-00 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 1 1 1
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NQ 50-59-00 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NQ 50-59-00 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NQ 50-59-00 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 1 1 1

NQ 50-59-00 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-PARKS AND GARDENS

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET  FORM NO R5 0 1 1 1

150-SALE AND HIRE CHARGES BUDGET FORM NO R6 0 2 2 2

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 0 2 2 2

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 0 2 2 2

TOTAL 0 7 7 7
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NQ 60-61-00 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 1 1 1

FORM NO R6 150-SALE AND HIRE CHARGES BUDGET

NQ 60-61-00 150-10-05-00 Sale of Manure 1 1 1

NQ 60-61-00 150-10-08-00 Sale of others - Old Newspapers 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NQ 60-61-00 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 1 1 1

NQ 60-61-00 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NQ 60-61-00 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 1 1 1

NQ 60-61-00 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-REVENUE

140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET FORM NO R5 182 107 3207 3507

171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET FORM NO R9 3 2 2 2

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 0 2 2 2

TOTAL 185 111 3211 3511

FORM NO R5 140-FEES AND USER CHARGES BUDGET 

NQ 90-91-02 140-20-02-01 Fine-Others 178 100 3200 3500

NQ 90-91-02 140-40-04-00 Property Transfer Charges 4 5 5 5

NQ 90-91-02 140-40-06-00 Digial banner and Placards permission charges 1 1 1

NQ 90-91-02 140-50-08-00 Pay and use toilets 1 1 1

TOTAL 182 107 3207 3507

FORM NO R9 171-INTEREST EARNED BUDGET

NQ 90-91-02 171-20-01-00 Staff Advance-Interest-House Building Advance 3 1 1 1

NQ 90-91-02 171-20-06-00 Staff Advance-Interest-Marriage Advance 1 1 1

TOTAL 3 2 2 2
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Department Function D.P. Code Account Head Reference  Budget Revised  Budget

Code Code Actuals  Estimate  Estimate  Estimate

2020-2021 2021-2022 2021-2022 2022-2023

(Rs. in Thousand)

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NQ 90-91-02 180-40-00-00 Recovery from Employees 1 1 1

NQ 90-91-02 180-80-07-00 Fees under Right to Information Act 1 1 1

TOTAL 0 2 2 2

FORM NO R1 FUNCTIONWISE REVENUE BUDGET SUMMARY

FUNCTION  CENTRE-AMMA UNAVAGAM

180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET FORM NO R10 7801 12500 7000 8000

TOTAL 7801 12500 7000 8000

FORM NO R10 180-OTHER INCOME BUDGET

NQ 90-91-03 180-80-14-00 Income from Amma Unavagam 7801 12500 7000 8000

TOTAL 7801 12500 7000 8000
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